

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 11th February, 2026

CALLED FOR VERIFYING STATUS OF THE MATTER :

51. COMIP/219/2021) None present for Plaintiff and / or Defendants
WITH)
CRR/296/2021) P.C. : There are total **8 Defendants** in Commercial
WITH) I.P. Suit No. 219 of 2021.
IA(L)/29366/2021)
WITH) Today, none present on behalf of Plaintiff and
IA/3339/2021) Defendants.
WITH)
LPETN/202/2021) Record shows that Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 have
WITH) filed Written Statement on record on 25.01.2022.
IA/1661/2021) Defendant Nos. 6 and 7 have filed Written
Statement on record on 13.10.2021 and
Defendant No. 8 has filed Written Statement on
record on 25.01.2022.
)
) As Written Statements are on record, the
) captioned **Suit** is at the stage of **framing issues**.
)
) **Interim Application (L) No. 29366 of 2021 :**
) 1. This Application is filed by Defendant Nos. 1
) to 5 for condonation of delay caused in filing
) Written Statement.
)
) 2. No reply has been filed by Plaintiff.
)
) 3. IA is on lodging number.
)
) However, as Written Statement is already filed on
) record by Defendant Nos. 1 to 5, this Interim
) Application ought to become infructuous. Hence,
) for necessary orders.
)
) **Interim Application No. 3339 of 2021 :**
) 1. This Application is filed by Defendant No. 8
) for condonation of delay caused in filing Written
) Statement.
)
) 2. No reply has been filed by Plaintiff.

..... Continued

Prothonotary and Senior Master
Date : 11th February, 2026

: 2 :

) However, as Written Statement is already filed on
) record by Defendant No. 8, this Interim
) Application ought to become infructuous. Hence,
) for necessary orders.

)

)

) **Interim Application No. 1661 of 2021** :

) 1. This Application is filed by Plaintiff for
) injunction.

) 2. Reply is filed by Defendant.

) 3. Rejoinder is filed by Plaintiff.

) 4. Pleadings are completed.

)

) Hence, this Interim Application is at the stage of
) **hearing.**

)

)

) Matter will be listed before the Hon'ble Court in
) due course.

Date : 11.02.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master