

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL(IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 296 OF 2021
WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO. 202 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1661 OF 2021**

Advanced Med Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff/Applicant

vs.

Vinay Singh and Ors ... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 29366 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL(IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021**

Vinay Singh and Ors ... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Advanced Med Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff

vs.

Vinay Singh and Ors ... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3339 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL(IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021**

Aqmen Medtech Pvt Ltd(Org. Def No.8) ... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Advanced Med Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd and Ors ... Plaintiffs

vs.

Vinay Singh and Ors

... Defendants

Mr. Minhas Joshi i/b. Economic Laws Practice for the Plaintiffs

Ms. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Mr. Husrav Sukhia i/b. M. Mulla Associates
for Defendant Nos. 1 to 8.

Ms. Rucha Ambekar, Master(Adm) for Court Receiver present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 16th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER:

COMMERCIAL(IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021

1. As per the order dated 11th February 2026, passed by the learned Prothonotary and Senior Master, the suit is at the stage of framing issues. The parties shall complete their respective inspection of document if any, within four weeks from today.

2. All parties shall file their respective list of documents along with their respective affidavits of admission and denial within four weeks thereafter.

3. Stand over to 20th April 2026 for 'further directions'.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1661 OF 2021

4. List the interim application for hearing on 16th March 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)