

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL(IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021**

WITH

COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 296 OF 2021

WITH

LEAVE PETITION NO. 202 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1661 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 29366 OF 2021

Advanced Med Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff/Applicant

vs.

Vinay Singh and Ors ... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3339 OF 2021

IN

COMMERCIAL(IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021

Aqmen Medtech Pvt Ltd(Org Defendant No.8) ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Advanced Med Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff

vs.

Vinay Singh and Ors ... Respondents

Adv M. Joshi i/b. Economic Laws Practice for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Ms. Anuja Jhunjunwala a/w. H. Sukmia
i/b. Mulla Associates for Defendant Nos. 1 to 8.

Mr. M.M.Manjrekar, S.O from office of Court Receiver.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.03.17
11:00:55
+0530

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 16th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to take instructions whether anything survives in the interim application or whether the plaintiff intends to withdraw the interim application.
2. At the request of the plaintiff, stand over to 24th March 2026
3. To be listed under the caption for 'directions'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)