

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 296 OF 2021
WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO. 202 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1661 OF 2021**

Advanced Med Tech Solution Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff

vs.

Vinay Singh and Ors ... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 29366 OF 2021

IN

COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021

Vinay Singh and Ors ... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Advanced Med Tech Solution Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff

vs.

Vinay Singh and Ors ... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3339 OF 2021

IN

COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021

Aqmen Medtech Pvt Ltd(Org Def No.8) ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Advanced Med Tech Solution Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff

vs.

Vinay Singh and Ors

... Defendants

Mr. Minhas Joshi, Ms. Aditi Singh i/b. Economic Laws Practice for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assitant to Court Receiver present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 24th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff on instructions submits that the plaintiff seeks leave to withdraw the suit. The copy of the instructions received through e-mail is tendered along with the praecipe, and the same is taken on record. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that the mirror copies of the data belonging to defendant nos. 1 to 4 and 8 were recovered by the Court Receiver through the Court Commissioner. He therefore submits that the said data be returned to the said defendants. The representative from the Court Receiver's office submits that she shall verify from the record regarding the availability of the concerned data.

2. Stand over to 1st April 2026.

3. To be listed under the caption for 'directions'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)