



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL (I.P.) RIGHTS SUITS NO. 219 OF 2021**

Advanced Med Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd. ...Petitioner

Vs.

Vinay Singh and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29366 OF 2021
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 296 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3339 OF 2021
WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO. 202 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1661 OF 2021**

Ms. Aditi Singh i/b. Economic Laws Practice for the plaintiff.

Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Mr. H. Shukhla i/b. M. Mulla
Associates for defendant nos. 1 to 8.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. In view of order dated 24th March 2026, three sealed packets submitted by the learned court commissioner which were in the custody of the court are handed over to the learned officer on special duty from the court receiver's office

who is present in the court. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has tendered the court commissioner's report which was supplied by the court commissioner directly to the advocate for the plaintiff. The said report alongwith the sealed packets annexed to the report are also handed over to the learned officer on special duty from the court receiver's office.

2. Learned respective advocates for the plaintiff and the defendants are permitted to verify the data contained in the sealed packets, in the office of the court receiver.

3. The learned court receiver shall handover the entire data to the learned advocate for the defendants. The report of handing over of the data shall be submitted before this court on the next date.

4. Stand over to 20th April 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]