

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 147 OF 2026
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 296 OF 2021
WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO. 202 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1661 OF 2021**

Advanced Med Tech Solution Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff
vs.
Vinay Singh and Ors ... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 29366 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021**

Vinay Singh and Ors. ... Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Advanced Med Tech Solution Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff
vs.
Vinay Singh and Ors ... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3339 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 219 OF 2021**

Aqmen Medtech Pvt Ltd(Org Def No.8) ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Advanced Med Tech Solution Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff

vs.

Vinay Singh and Ors ... Defendants

Ms. Chandrana Raje i/b. Economic Laws Practice for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Husrav Sukhia i/b M. Mulla Associates for defendant nos. 1 to 8.

Ms. M. M. Manjrekar, Section Officer, Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Assitant to Court Receiver present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 28th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for defendant submits that pursuant to the last Order dated 1st April 2026, the entire data that was seized through the court receiver has been verified and returned to the defendant. The court receivers report No. 147 of 2026 is placed on record confirming the return of the data.

2. In view of the aforesaid compliance, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks leave to withdraw the suit.

3. Leave granted. Suit is disposed of as withdrawn.

4. In view of disposal of the suit, all other pending Interim Applications/Leave Petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

5. The court receiver's report no. 147 of 2026 is allowed in terms of prayer clause 6(a) and (b).

6. In view of the aforesaid, the court receiver stands discharged without passing accounts, subject to payment of costs, charges and expenses, if any.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]